

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 144  
by Representative Abraham

---

**AMENDMENT NO. 1**

2 On page 1, line 12, between "institutions" and "to meet" insert "and institutions that are  
3 members of the Louisiana Association of Independent Colleges and Universities"

**AMENDMENT NO. 2**

5 On page 1, line 20, between "boards" and "to be" insert "and the Louisiana Association of  
6 Independent Colleges and Universities"

**AMENDMENT NO. 3**

8 On page 2, line 4, after "at" and before "in" change "public four-year universities" to "four-  
9 year institutions"

**AMENDMENT NO. 4**

11 On page 2, line 6, between "at" and "two-year," delete "public"

**AMENDMENT NO. 5**

13 On page 2, line 7, between "jobs" and "as" delete the comma ", "

**AMENDMENT NO. 6**

15 On page 2, line 9, between "that" and "unexpended" change "remains" to "remain"

**AMENDMENT NO. 7**

17 On page 2, line 11, between "to" and "implementation" change "their" to "its"

**AMENDMENT NO. 8**

19 On page 2, line 13, between "boards" and "only" insert "and Louisiana Association of  
20 Independent Colleges and Universities"

**AMENDMENT NO. 9**

22 On page 2, line 14, after "board" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and the  
23 association on behalf of the receiving"

**AMENDMENT NO. 10**

25 On page 2, line 17, between "include" and "but" delete the comma ", "

**AMENDMENT NO. 11**

27 On page 2, line 22, between "for" and "education" change "higher" to "postsecondary"

**AMENDMENT NO. 12**

29 On page 2, line 23, between "year," and "postsecondary" change "the" to "a"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 2, line 24, after "management" and before "delay" change "boards may, at their  
3 discretion," to "board and the Louisiana Association of Independent Colleges and  
4 Universities may"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 2, line 27, after "to" delete the remainder of the line and insert "four-year  
7 institutions"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 15

9 On page 3, line 1, between "to" and "two-year," delete "public"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 16

11 On page 3, line 3, between "jobs" and "as" delete the comma " , "

12 AMENDMENT NO. 17

13 On page 3, line 5, after "The" delete the remainder of the line and insert "presidents of the  
14 four public postsecondary education systems and the president of the Louisiana Association  
15 of Independent Colleges and Universities annually shall"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 18

17 On page 3, line 8, after "Regents" delete the remainder of the line and insert "annually shall  
18 submit a report to the Senate"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 19

20 On page 3, line 9, between "Education," and "Senate" insert "the"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 20

22 On page 3, line 14, between "created." and "postsecondary" change "The" to "Each"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 21

24 On page 3, at the end of line 14, change "boards" to "board and the Louisiana Association  
25 of Independent Colleges and Universities"